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Sign Here: 

□ FILE
APPLICANT

Duke Energy Ohio Inc.

Duke Energy Ohio Inc.

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

Date Processed 

1/7

AKHBARI, ELYSE H.
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

Technician 
file:///C:/disReports/21-0903ServiceNotice.html

*Kingery, Jeanne W.
Duke Energy
139 E Fourth St 1303 Main
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:614-222-1334
Fax:614-222^-1337
Email:jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Duke Energy Ohio Inc.

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287^320
Fax:(513)287-4385
Email:rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:614-981-6693
Email:elyse.akhbari@duke-energy.com

CASE
NUMBER:
CASE In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., for Approval of a General
DESCRIPTION: Exemption of Certain Natural Gas Commodity Sales Services or Anc
DATE OF
SERVICE:
DOCUMENT
SIGNED ON: 

This is to certify that the images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.

ATTORNEY
*Vaysman, Larisa Ms.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street, 13th floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010
Fax:513-287-4385
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none

none

none

none

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD

none
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*AIexander, N. Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

*Siewe, Sarah
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9309
Email:ssiewe@beneschlaw.com

*Hehmeyer, Kari D. Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9344
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

Service Notice For Case: 21-0903-GA-EXM

*Keaney, Mark T.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S High Street Ste 2600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 223-9369
Fax:(614) 223-9330
Email:mkeaney@beneschlaw.com

ATTORNEY
*Noward, Alana M. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-7964
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street

*Sunderman, Minna Mrs. 
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
139 E. 4th Street

*Molter, Zee
180 East Broad St

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

Service Notice For Case: 21-0903-GA-EXM 

Emaikalana.noward@occ.ohio.gov

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4356
Emaikminna.sunderman@duke-energy.com

*Cathcart, Stacie
Interstate Gas Supply
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:419-349-1952
Emaikstacie.cathcart@igs.com

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(6I4) 227-4821 
Fax:(614) 227-2390 
Emaiktorahood@bricker.com
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none

none

none

none

none
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*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street

*Kuhnell, Dianne
Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

Service Notice For Case; 21-0903-GA-EXM

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206
Email :lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386
Email:dianne.kxihnell@duke-energy.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Emaikmary.fi scher@puco.ohio.gov



12/2/22, 2:27 PM •

none

none

none

none

none
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*Gates, Debbie L. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street
1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Email:debbie.gates@duke-energy.com

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff, LLP
41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:talexander@beneschlaw.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.coni

Service Notice For Case: 21-0903-GA-EXM 

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:Donielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

*Whaling, Thomas J
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E Gay Street
P.O. Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-6220
Fax:614-719-4867
Email:tjwhaling@vorys.com
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INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD

IGS Energy

IGS Energy

IGS Energy

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Ohio Consumers' Counsel
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COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9565
Email:CONNOR.SEMPLE@OCC.OHIO.GOV

SEMPLE, CONNOR D.
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

*Michael, William J.
65 East State Street 
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43015
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:bmichael@occ.ohio.gov

ATTORNEY
*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6 
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

O'BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Oliker, Joseph E. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com
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Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Retail Energy Supply Association

Retail Energy Supply Association

file:///C:/disReports/21-0903ServiceNotice.html 7/7

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-8813
Email:dparram@bncker.com

SPIRE MARKETING INC SR VICE PRES 
JOHN J GRASS
3773 RICHMOND AVE STE 300
HOUSTON,TX 77046
Phone:(832) 405-5357
Email:JOHN.GRASS@SPIREENERGY.COM

*Parram, Devin D. Mr. 
Bricker and Eckler LLC 
100 South Third Street

BOTSCHNER-O'BRIEN, AMY
OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
65 EAST STATE ST, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4213 
Phone:614-466-9575
Email: Amy.botschner.obrien@occ.ohio.gov

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street
PO Box 1008
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

’“Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone;614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com


